Date: 03/05/2026

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Residents

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

40
24
64

Capacity
GP SM
221 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
405 3
2233 90
25 0
25 0
2258 90
2348
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
100 0
241 8
241 8
249
Capacity
2597

GP SM
218 0
47 0
282 0
921 47
365 0
1833 47
0
0
1840 47

1887

GP SM

112 0
94 0

206 0

206 0

206
Population
2093

Available Beds

GP

284
72
40

400

18
18

418

SM

16
24

43

43

Available Beds

GP

29
6
35

35

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

57
13
70

2227




